TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warren J. Martin		07/19/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FSB Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	985 Trade Drive	
City:	North Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2627948	WHITE ROSE COLLECTIBLES
Registration Number:	1976720	TEAM COLLECTIBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)500-3501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105003500

Email: pswanson@linerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul D. Swanson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1100 Glendon Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Liner Yankelevitz et al. LLP 14th fl
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

38528.005
Paul D. Swanson
/paul d. swanson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0721

900036955

Date:	11/30/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Martin to FSB#page1.tif source=Martin to FSB#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0722

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Short Form Trademark Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between FSB Acquisition Company, LLC ("Buyer") and Warren J. Martin ("Seller") of even date herewith (the "Agreement"). In the event of a conflict between this short form trademark assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns, grants, transfers, sells and conveys to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in perpetuity in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and other designations of origin owned by, registered to, or assigned to Seller which were previously owned by, registered to, or assigned to Fleer Collectibles, LLC, including without limitation those marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Seller's assignment, grant, transfer, sale and conveyance of all of its rights in and to the trademarks shall include, without limitation, all rights that may now or hereafter be vested, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions). By way of the Agreement, Buyer is the successor to Seller's business operations and assets, including all portions of the business sold thereunder to which the assigned trademarks, service marks, and other designations of origin pertain and relate

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this short form trademark assignment on July 2005.

WARREN J. MARTIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0723

SCHEDULE 1

MARKS

WHITE ROSE COLLECTIBLES

2,627,948

TEAM COLLECTIBLE

1,976,720

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 11/30/2005